STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK RESOURCES,
LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 21340

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Michael H. Feldewert, Adam G. Rankin, Julia Broggi, and Kaitlyn A. Luck
of Holland & Hart, LLP, and hereby enter their appearances on behalf of Starboard Permian

Resources, LL.C
Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART, LLP

(e —

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
TEL: (505) 988-4421

FAX: (505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR STARBOARD PERMIAN RESOURCES, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 17, 2020, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

James Bruce

Post Office Box 1056

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
505-982-2043

Jjamesbruc@aol.com
Attorney for Tap Rock Resources, LLC

Dave B. Hach, Esq.

P.O. Box 9287

Salt Like City, UT 84109
385-261-2549
dave@wsslegal.com

Attorney for Monticelo Minerals LLC and Starboard Permian Resources LLC

Ernest L. Padilla

Padilla Law Firm, P.A.

Post Office Box 2523

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 988-7577
padillalaw@gqwestoffice.net
padillalawnm@outlook.com

Attorney for The Allar Company and Emily A. Keatley

Sharon T. Shaheen

John F. Mclntyre

Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
(505) 982-3873
sshaheen(@montand.com
Jjmcintyre@montand.com

Attorneys for Sandra Wilbur and Rene Wilbur



Darrin C. Savage
Andrew D. Schill
William E. Zimsky

214 McKenzie Street
Santa Fe, NM 87501
970-385-4401
970-385-49401 Facsimile
darin@abadieschill.com

andrew(@abadieschill.com
bill@abedieschill.com

Attorneys for Conoco Phillips Company

Candace Callahan

500 Don Gaspar Avenue
Santa Fe, NM 87505
505-983-8545

505-983-8765 Direct
800-866-6566 Facsimile
ccallahan@bwenergylaw.com

Attorney for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Deana M. Bennett.

Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A.
Post Office Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168

(505) 848-1800

deana.bennett@modrall.com

Attorney for Franklin Mountain Royalty Investments, LLC and Sandia
Minerals, LLC

(BT—

Adam G. Rankin



